THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

| In the Matter of the Application of Casillas |) | Docket No. 21-CONS-3154-CEXC |
|--|---|------------------------------|
| Petroleum Corp. for an exception to the 10- |) | |
| year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for |) | CONSERVATION DIVISION |
| its Pleasant Prairie #53 well located in the |) | |
| NW/4 of Section 5, Township 27 South |) | |
| Range 34 West, Haskell County, Kansas. |) | License No. 34997 |
| |) | |

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

David E. Bengtson of Stinson LLP hereby enters his appearance on behalf of Casilla Petroleum Corp. in the above-captioned docket. Notice of any hearing, motion or other proceeding in this matter, and all prefiled testimony, prefiled exhibits, and any other documents filed herein by any other party or the Commission Staff shall be served upon Casillas Petroleum Corp. by serving its attorney, David E. Bengtson, Stinson LLP, 1625 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite 300, Wichita, Kansas 67206-6620.

Dated: June 17, 2021

/s/ David E. Bengtson

David E. Bengtson (#12184) STINSON LLP 1625 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite 300 Wichita, Kansas 67206-6620 (316) 265-8800

Fax: (316) 265-1349

Email: david.bengtson@stinson.com

Attorneys for Casillas Petroleum Corp.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 17th day of June, 2021, he caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance to be filed via the Kansas Corporation Commission Electronic Filing System (EFS), and that he caused a copy to be served via first class mail and electronic mail to the following parties:

Kelcey Marsh, Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 266 N. Main, Suite 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

Jonathan R. Myers Assistant General Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 266 N. Main, Suite 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov

/s/ David E. Bengtson
David E. Bengtson